## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/151/2011-PPC

Dated: \\ July, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 244 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon completion of his deputation tenure on 28.06.2019, Shri Raman Kumar, DDE has been relieved from Ministry of External Affairs w.e.f 28.06.2019 (A/N) and has reported for duty in Prasar Bharati w.e.f the forenoon of 01.07.2019 (29<sup>th</sup> & 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 being Saturday & Sunday).

- 2. Shri Raman Kumar, DDE is posted in Prasar Bharati Secretariat against a vacant post of DDE in Delhi –R&D on DD Roll vide Office Order No. 234/2019-PPC dated 03.07.2019.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. Under Secretary, BAE, MIB, A Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. Administrative Officer (PA-III), Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 4093, Block –B, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, New Delhi 110011
- iv. E-in-C, AIR & Doordarshan
- v. DDG (Tech & IR), PB Sectt
- vi. DDA, S-III Section, DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- vii. O/o ADG (E) (R&D) Delhi
- viii. PAO (IRLA), MIB, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi
- ix. Director (Tech), PBS with a request to upload the order in PB Website
- x. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- xi. Office Orders folder

## Copy to:

- Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati